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PART NUMBER

1330519

1246002

920-04-022-4020
30539

1330505
428-06-104-0002
1246015
1330543
1330506

428-06-104-0001
901-01-060-0649

1246016

1330706
1246030
1246185
901-03-010-0791
1330534

62-185

438-02-314-1040

1246013

1330707

1243501

1330541

1330540

428-07-067-0003
330672

1246048
438-01-016-0166
438-01-016-0173
1243501
1246015
428-06-104-0002
1330520

1246004
1330500
1330664

0139
428-08-079-0001
1330510
1330551
1313116
1330075
1330525
1330524
1330537
1246130

1243660
1246004
1330502
1313116
1330533
428-07-079-0005
422-29-139-0002
1243407
422-29-074-0001
1246004
1330501

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION

Belt and Pulley Guard Cover
Din 84) M6 x 12mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw
earing
Pivot Pin
iDin 934-10) M10 Hex Nut
dler Bracket
Din 1481) Dia 5 x 36mm Roll Pin
Din_471) 15e External Retaining Ring
-Belt
Pulley
Washer
{Din 933{ M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw
Motor Pulley (Single Phase Only)
Motor Pulley (Three Phase Only)
Washer
5/16-18 x 1" Hex Hd Screw (Single Phase

Only)
(Din 933) M8 x 25mm Hex Hd Screw (Three
Phase Only)

Washer
Din 933) M12 x 35mm Hex Hd Screw
Din l481% Dia 5 x 40mm Ro11 Pin
/8-16 X 3/4" Soc Hd Screw

Belt and Pulley Guard

Motor (Single Phase Only)

Motor (Three Phase Only)

Din 933) M6 x 12mm Hex Hd Screw

asher
SDin 84) M4 x 10mm STot Cheese Hd Screw
Tate

Handle

Knob

Plate

éDin 963) M8 x 20mm Flat Hd Screw
omplete Motor starter, 220V, 3 Phase, 60 Hz

Comptete Motor Starter, 440V, 3 Phase, 60 Hz
Din 84g M4 x 10mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw
Din 933) M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw

Washer

Sprocket

é in 912) M6 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw

over

Bearing Seal

Bearing

0 RinE

Sprocket Shaft

Key

Key

Gear

Spacer

Bearing

Din 471) 20e External Retaining Ring
ivot Pin

Pivot

Spring

in 84) M6 x 16mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw

Din 6799) RS5 Retaining Ring

uide

éDin 6799) RS8 Retainin? Ring

hain (64 Pitches), Incl:

Master Link

Din 912) M6 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw
over

Bearing

Shaft

Key

Bearing

é?in 471) 17e External Retaining Ring
ug

iDin 912) M6 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw
ntermediate Shaft Cover

REF.
NO.

This parts list is
Copies of the inst
obtained through the Delt
through your Tocal servic

PART NUMBER

920-04-022-4020
1330531
920-04-010-5355
1246045
904-01-010-1604
1330518
1330521
1246137
1246015
1330550
1330679
1330507
1246190
920-04-022-4020
1330521

1330549
1330559
1246077
1246045
1330682
1330509
422-235079-0001

30548
428-06-122-0002
1330334
1330503
1246181
920-04-022-4020
1330143
1330558
22-656
1246158
1330112
1330530
1330556
1313116
1330557
1330517
1330508
1330552
1246137
1330686
1330536
1330515
1330689
1330685
1330522
1330509
428-06-101-0001
428-06-101-0002
422-29-101-0002
428-07-101-0002
1330546

1246023

NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

DESCRIPTION

Bearing

Intermediate Shaft

Bearing

fDin 84) M6 x 10mm STot Cheese Hd Screw
4" Flat Washer

Chip Deflector

Feed Roller Sprocket

Din 913; M5 x 8mm Hex Soc Set Screw
Din 933) M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw

Washer

Belt

Cutterhead Pulley

(Din 472) 42i Internal Retaining Ring

Bearing

Feed Rolier Sprocket

§Din 913) M5 x 8mm Hex Soc Set Screw
nfeed Roller Adjustment Screw

Spring

Chipbreaker Adjustment Screw

SBrin?
g in 481&60ia 06 x 14mm Roll Pin

Din 84) X 10mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw
ord C]amf
Lhreaded ock Bushing

asher
§Din 934) M8 Hex Nut
tud

Bracket - Left Rear

Bearing

Key

Lock Rod

Outfeed Roller

Bracket - Right Rear

Lock Bushing

Infeed Roller Adjustment Screw
Spring

Knob

Cover

éDin.47l) 25e External Retaining Ring
earing

Locking Screw

Knife Locking Bar

Set of Three (3) Knives

ADin 913) M5 x 16mm Hex Soc Set Screw
djusting Nut

Cutterhead

Key

Bearing

ey
Infeed Roller
Lock Bushing
Collar
(Din 913) M5 x 8mm Hex Soc Set Screw
Bracket - Right Front
Chipbreaker Bushing
Chipbreaker
Sponge
Bracket - Left Front
Lock Rod
Threaded Lock Bushing
10x 13mm Open End Wrench
3mm Hex Wrench
4mm Hex Wrench
6mm Hex Wrench
Knife Gage, Incl:
(Din 1481) Dia 4 x 28mm Roll Pin

provided to aid in obtaining service parts.
ruction and maintenance literature can be

a Teg?nical Publications Department or
e outlet.

N



